

**19 M A C T 1064/25**  
**ROHIT Vs. NEERJA AND ORS**

29.01.2026

Present: Sh. Pankaj Singh, Ld. proxy counsel for petitioner.  
R1 and R2 in person.  
Sh. Vaibhav Virlan, Ld. counsel for R3/insurance.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of petitioner.  
Same is taken on record.

The respondents are giving last opportunity to file  
reply/legal offer on NDOH.

List for filing reply on behalf of  
respondents/completion of pleadings/settlement on issues on  
27.02.2026.

**(Vikram)**  
**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
29.01.2026