

19 M A C T 1064-25

ROHIT Vs. NEERJA AND ORS

27.02.2026

Present: Sh. Mehtab Singh, Ld. counsel for petitioner
R.1 and R.2 in person.
Sh. Vaibhav, Ld. counsel for Insurance Company/
R.3.

Ld. counsel for Insurance co. has filed reply to the petition, however, there is no statutory defence claimed in the reply.

At this stage, it is submitted by Ld. counsel for Insurance co. submits that insurance company may likely settle the matter after verifications of medical documents and bills. Therefore, petitioner is directed to share all the medical documents/treatment record, bills and photographs etc with the insurance company at the earliest.

Be list before lok adalat on 14.03.2026.

(Vikram)

DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,

27.02.2026