

10 M A C T 1063/25  
MOHIT Vs. NEERAJ AND ORS  
11 M A C T 1064/25  
ROHIT Vs. NEERJA AND ORS  
12 M A C T 1065/25  
SACHIN Vs. NEERAJ AND ORS

06.05.2026

Present: Sh. Mehtab Singh, Ld. counsel for all petitioners  
alongwith petitioner Sachin in MACT No.1065/25 in person.

None for respondents.

Petitioners are directed to share all medical bills and  
treatment records with insurance company so that company can  
come with legal offer before lok adalat.

List for exploring the possibility of settlement  
before lok adalat on 09.05.2026.

(Vikram)  
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,  
06.05.2026